
First	
  Name: Last	
  Name: Email	
  Address: Company:
Jessica Abernathy jessica.abernathy00@gmail.com
Michelle Ajamian goodfooddirect@gmail.com Shagbark	
  Seed	
  &	
  Mill
Lori Appel lori.appel5@yahoo.com
Neelam Azmat azmat.6@osu.edu
Karen Bakies karen.bakies@drink-­‐milk.com ADA	
  Mideast
Mark Barbash markbarbash@financefund.org Finance	
  Fund
Luci Beachdell lbeachdell@metroparks.org Five	
  Rivers	
  MetroParks
Dave Beck dbeck@ciftinnovation.org CIFT
Jay Beggj jbegg@allencountyohio.com Allen	
  County
Bryn Bird bird.bryn@gmail.com Licking	
  County	
  Local	
  Food	
  Council
Mikayla Bodey bodey.15@osu.edu
Amy Bodiker amy@amybodiker.com Franklin	
  Co.	
  Local	
  Food	
  Council
Kelly Bohrer kbohrer1@udayton.edu University	
  of	
  Dayton,	
  Fitz	
  Center
Bear Braumoeller bfbraum@gmail.com Slow	
  Food	
  Columbus
Patricia Brinkman brinkman.93@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension
Susan Broidy broidy.5@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension,	
  Clark	
  County
Sara Brooks sbrooks@antiochcollege.org Antioch	
  College
Matt Brown mybrown@franklincountyohio.gov Franklin	
  County	
  EDP
Sarah Bryant s3bryant@gmail.com Franklin	
  Co.	
  Local	
  Food	
  Council	
  -­‐	
  General	
  Member
Ruth Burrows rburrow4@jhu.edu Johns	
  Hopkins	
  Center	
  for	
  a	
  Livable	
  Future
Melissa Carter carter.1094@osu.edu
David Ciccone david.ciccone@uwcentralohio.org UNITED	
  WAY	
  OF	
  CENTRAL	
  OHIO
Jill Clark clark.1099@osu.edu Glenn	
  College	
  of	
  Public	
  Affairs
Delia Constantino dconstan92@gmail.com Five	
  Rivers	
  MetroParks
Harmony Cox harmony.cox@uwcentralohio.org UNITED	
  WAY	
  OF	
  CENTRAL	
  OHIO
Kirsten Dangaran dangaran.3@osu.edu Ohio	
  State	
  University
Isaac DeLamatre idelamatre@antiochcollege.org Antioch	
  College
Shelley Denison sdenison89@gmail.com Kirwan	
  Institute
Santosh Dhakal dhakal.1@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University
Brad Draper bdraper@lssco.org LSS	
  Food	
  Pantries
Jerry Egan egan.jerry@sbcglobal.net Crown	
  Point	
  Ecology	
  Center
Caroline Elbert elbert.16@osu.edu
John Ellerman jellerman811@yahoo.com independent
Malak Esseili esseili.1@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University
Brian Estabrook estabrook.5@osu.edu Glenn	
  College	
  of	
  Public	
  Affairs



Tevis Foreman tevis.foreman@cincinnati-­‐oh.gov Cincinnati	
  Health	
  Department
Katlin Fritz fritz.99@osu.edu OSU	
  Food	
  Innovation	
  Center
Vicki Garrett garrett.95@osu.edu OSU	
  School	
  of	
  Environment	
  and	
  Natural	
  Resources
Sarah Ginnetti sarah.ginnetti@odh.ohio.gov Ohio	
  Department	
  of	
  Health
M.	
  Monica Giusti giusti.6@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University
Jazz Glastra glastraj@gmail.com
Charles Gonzalez swoeffa@gmail.com Southwest	
  OEFFA	
  Chapter
Cheryl Graffagnino clgraffagnino@columbus.gov Columbus	
  Public	
  Health
Jenna Griffin jenna.griffin@education.ohio.gov ODE,	
  Office	
  for	
  Child	
  Nutrition
Mary Griffith griffith.483@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension	
  Greene	
  County
Junnan Gu gu.154@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University
Brian Gwin gwin.35@osu.edu OARDC
Lisa Hamler-­‐Fugitt lisa@ohiofoodbanks.org
Julia Hansel julia.hansel@odh.ohio.gov Ohio	
  Department	
  of	
  Health
Noelle Harden harde073@umn.edu University	
  of	
  Minnesota	
  Extension
Vivian Harvey vivianharvey43221@gmail.com
Valerie Heiby vheiby@financefund.org Finance	
  Fund
Kelly Henderson kellyrose1505@gmail.com The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University/ACEL
Robin Henderson robin.henderson@cincinnati-­‐oh.gov City	
  of	
  Cincinnati,	
  Office	
  of	
  Environment	
  and	
  Sust
Dana Hilfinger dhilfinger@midohiofoodbank.org Urban	
  Farms	
  of	
  Central	
  Ohio
Lauren Hirtle laurenhirtle@gmail.com
Mike Hogan hogan.1@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension
Lesa Holford holford.8@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  Universtiy
Kip Holley kipholley.kirwaninstitute@gmail.com
Casey Hoy hoy.1@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University
Charles Hoy hoy.charles@gmail.com
Angela Huffman ahuffman@humanesociety.org The	
  Humane	
  Society	
  of	
  the	
  United	
  States
Samantha Jackson sjackson@starkparks.com Creating	
  Healthy	
  Communities	
  -­‐	
  Stark	
  County
Courtney Johnson courtney.meredith@gmail.com Havenwood	
  Farm/Ashtabula	
  Local	
  Food	
  Council
Michael Jones mjones@goodfoodenterprises.org Good	
  Food	
  Enterprises
Brett Joseph bjoseph@lorainccc.edu Lorain	
  County	
  Community	
  College
Bridgette Kidd bridgette.kidd@odh.ohio.gov Ohio	
  Department	
  of	
  Health
Angel King angel@bluejacketdairy.com Blue	
  Jacket	
  Dairy
Peggy Kirk-­‐Hall hall.673@osu.edu
Nicole Land nland@ginghamsburg.org The	
  New	
  Path	
  Inc
Seungjun Lee lee.5178@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University



Sarah Lenkay slenkay@midohiofoodbank.org Mid-­‐Ohio	
  Foodbank/Urban	
  Farms	
  of	
  Central	
  Ohio
Amalie Lipstreu amalie@oeffa.org Ohio	
  Ecological	
  Food	
  and	
  Farm	
  Association
Jenny Lobb lobb.3@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension
Tony Logan tony.logan@oh.usda.gov USDA,	
  Rural	
  Development
Julie Manning manning.318@osu.edu OSU	
  Food	
  Innovation	
  Center
Doug Matthews doug.matthews@uchd.net Union	
  County	
  Health	
  Department
Christina McDougall cmmcdougall@gmail.com Hoosier	
  Farmers	
  Market	
  Association
Ariel Miller ariel.c.miller@gmail.com Mid-­‐Ohio	
  Foodbank
Olivia Miller olivia.miller@snowvillecreamery.com Snowville	
  Creamery
Jodi Mitchell jodi.mitchell@case.edu Mt.	
  Sinai	
  Health	
  Care	
  Foundation
Kayla Monfort kmonfort@activateallencounty.com Activate	
  Allen	
  County
Sarah Morath morath@uakron.edu University	
  of	
  Akron	
  School	
  of	
  Law
Lynda Peel	
  Brown peellbrown@gmail.com Mid-­‐Ohio	
  Food	
  Bank
Denisha Porter denisha.porter@cincinnati-­‐oh.gov Cincinnati	
  Health	
  Department
Patrice Powers	
  Barker powers-­‐barker.1@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension	
  Lucas
Allen Prindle amprindle@otterbein.edu Otterbein	
  University
Jerry Ra jragardens@gmail.com Everything	
  Green	
  and	
  In	
  Between
Linda Ramey lkramey8@gmail.com Thumbprint	
  Design	
  Services	
  LLC
Lee Richter richter.71@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension
Rosemary Riley rosemary.rileyphd@gmail.com RER	
  Consulting
Lainie Rini lainie.rini@gmail.com
Christy Rogers christyrogers441@gmail.com Kirwan	
  Institute
Lauren Rummel laurenrummel@franklincountyohio.gov Office	
  of	
  John	
  O'Grady,	
  Franklin	
  Co.	
  Commissioner
Andrea Salimbene asalimbene@mdllp.net McMahon	
  DeGulis	
  LLP
Karima Samadi samadi.2@osu.edu OSU	
  Extension
Teri Schoch daytonfood@gmail.com Partners	
  For	
  the	
  Environment
Hannah Scott scott.1220@osu.edu OSU	
  South	
  Centers
Beth Seibert beth@allenswcd.com Allen	
  Soil	
  and	
  Water	
  Conservation	
  District
Kerry Shaw kshaw@local-­‐matters.org Local	
  Matters
Penny Shore penny@wyomingavefarmersmarket.com Wyoming	
  Ave.	
  Farmers'	
  Market
Casey Slive caseyslive@gmail.com UNITED	
  WAY	
  OF	
  CENTRAL	
  OHIO
Chadd Smith chadd_smith@brown.senate.gov
Cathy Startzman startzmanc@mcohio.org Montgomery	
  County
Amy Stone stone.91@osu.edu Ohio	
  State	
  University	
  Extension	
  -­‐	
  Lucas	
  County
Glennon Sweeney sweeney.270@osu.edu Kirwan	
  Institute
Sue Swyt swyt.3@osu.edu MPA	
  '13



Chris Taylor taylor.1043@osu.edu The	
  Ohio	
  State	
  University
Warren Taylor warren@snowvillecreamery.com Snowville	
  Creamery
Monique Tressler mo@allthingsfood.coop All	
  Things	
  Food	
  LLC	
  &	
  Co-­‐Op
Beth Urban bethurban36@yahoo.com
Kareem Usher usher.21@osu.edu Ohio	
  State	
  University-­‐Kirwan	
  Institutue;	
  KSA
Josh Vittie josh.vittie@gmail.com JGSPA
Andrew Wapner andrew.wapner@odh.ohio.gov Ohio	
  Department	
  of	
  Health
Noreen Warnock nwarnock@local-­‐matters.org Local	
  Matters
Garth Weithman garth.weithman@uwcentralohio.org UNITED	
  WAY	
  OF	
  CENTRAL	
  OHIO
Anne Welling anne.r.welling@gmail.com SW	
  Ohio	
  Ecological	
  Food	
  and	
  Farm	
  Association
Brian Williams bwilliams@morpc.org Mid-­‐Ohio	
  Regional	
  Planning	
  Commission
Charlie Wilson wilson.49@osu.edu Ohio	
  State	
  University
Edward Worso eworso@gmail.com
Courtney	
  Kay Zielinski courtney.zielinski@att.net


